
 
 

 

 

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATOR SETTINGS 

THAT AFFECT YOUR EVAL WORK  
 

 

  



 
 

Context: 
There are some miscellaneous settings that must be configured in order for the eVAL tool to display (or not display) various features. 
The configurations are made by your district’s District Administrator of eVAL, and may depend on several factors: the instructional 
framework your district has chosen, your union negotiations, your district’s work flow and calendar, etc. This document simply 
displays the settings that the District Administrator of eVAL must work through the Settings menu as s/he configures eVAL for use. 
 
Please note: 
As of November 19, 2016, the District Administrator of eVAL can give the School Administrator and the Principals the right to over-
ride the district configurations for the various reports.  
 

Settings in the “General Settings” Tab 

 



 
 

Settings in the “Observation Report” Tab 

 

  



 
 

Settings in the “Student Growth Report” Tab 

  



 
 

Settings in the “Self-Assessment Report” Tab 

  



 
 

Settings in the “Summative Evaluation” Tab 

 



 
 

To schedule additional professional development on the eVAL tool,  
contact the eVAL trainer at your regional Educational Service District. 

 
 
NEWESD 101 
Erik Wolfrum ........................................... ewolfrum@esd101.net .............................. 509.789.3551 
Tammie Tschrader .................................. tschrader@esd101.net .............................. 509.323.2725 
 
ESD 105 
Julie Vavricka ........................................ Julie.vavricka@esd105.org ........................... 509.454.3101 
 
ESD 112 
Debbie Tschirgi .................................... debbie.tschirgi@esd112.org  ......................... 360.952.3392 
 
Capital Region ESD 113 
Rich Staley ................................................. rstaley@esd113.org  ............................... 360.464.6733 
Russel Rice................................................... rrice@esd113.org .................................. 360.464.6705 
Andrew Hickman ..................................... ahickman@esd113.org .............................. 360.464.6891 
 
Olympic ESD 114 
Jeff Allen ................................................ jallen@oesd.wednet.edu  ........................... 360.337.5552 
 
Puget Sound ESD 121 
Conn McQuinn ......................................... cmcquinn@psesd.org ............................... 425.917.7929 
 
ESD 123 
Matt Bona ................................................. mbona@esd123.org ................................ 509.544.5753 
 
North Central ESD 171 
Pete Phillips ................................................. petep@ncesd.org  ................................. 509.667.7109 
 
Northwest ESD 189 
Matt Mihelich......................................mmihelich@swsd.k12.wa.us ......................... 360.299.4095 
 Assistant: Jennifer Longchamps 

 

 

For technical support and questions, contact: 

eVAL@esd113.org    360.464.6736 

 
eVAL is provided to Washington State School Districts through a partnership including 

Washington Education Association, The Office of the Superintendent of Public Instruction, and Educational Service Districts 


